arising from loans, financing and debentures of a short-term nature. Management assessed the
Company's ability to settle the Company's short-term obligations and concluded on its ability to continue
operations due to the expected cash generation over the next 12 months, renegotiation of debts and
extension of the payment period.

Sensitivity analysis

Risk of variation in interest rates

The sensitivity analysis was determined based on the exposure to interest rates of non-derivative financial
instruments at the end of the year. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming that the
amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the year was outstanding throughout the year.

ECORODOVIAS INFRAESTRUTURA E LOGÍSTICA S.A.

Management Notes to the Financial Statements
as of December 31, 2022 and 2021
In thousands of Reais, except when indicated otherwise

The sensitivity analysis was developed considering the exposure to the variation of the CDI, TJLP, USD,
IPCA and IGP-M, the main indicators of debentures and the loans and financing contracted by the
Company and its subsidiaries:

  Interests to be incurred

Operation  Risk
Scenario I
probable

Scenario II -
25%

Scenario III -
50%

Interest on financial investments (a) CDI High 140,582   175,727   210,873
Interest on debentures (a) CDI High  (1,040,126)  (1,164,531)   (1,287,435)
Interest on debentures (b) IPCA High  (439,319)   (467,983)   (496,363)
Loans and financing (b) IPCA High  (947)   (1,183)   (1,420)
Interest on Granting Authority obligations (b) IPCA High  (132,514)   (164,801)   (197,089)
Loans and financing (c) TJLP High  (32,047)   (33,016)   (33,986)

Interest on NP (Promissory Note) (a)   (1,504,371) (1,655,787)   (1,805,420)

The rates considered (projected for 12 months) were as follows

Indicators Scenario I - probable Scenario II - 25% Scenario III - 50%

CDI (a) 12.40% 15.50% 18.60%

IPCA (b) 5.21% 6.52% 7.82%

TJLP (c) 6.91% 8.64% 10.37%

Source: Relatório da Consultoria LCA – December /2022.

The results obtained from these operations are consistent with the policies and strategies defined by the Management
of the Company and its subsidiaries.

30. INFORMATION BY SEGMENT – CONSOLIDATED

The Company's operating segments are reported consistently with internal reports provided to the Chief
Operating Decision-Maker (“CODM”).

For performance evaluation purposes, the set of information on the segments and resource allocation is
analyzed.

The main segmentation of the Company's business is based on:

a) Concessions